Wood Components (Not to Scale)

Owner's Manual 9205345 - Parts Identification

D1 |JOIST - W4L13040

(1)

1 .3/8"x5 1/4"x89 1/2" (36x134x2274)

D2|JOIST - W4L13041

(1)

D3 |JOIST END - W4L13042
(1)

13/8"x5 1/4"x18 3/4" (36x134x477)

1.3/8"x5 1/4"x89 1/2" (36x134x2274)

o o

/

JOIST END - W4L 13043
1.3/8'x5 1/4"x18 3/4" (36x134x477)

o o

D4
(1)

[¢] )

G7
(1)

BEAM END - W41L.13048
1"%5 1/4"x29" (24x134x736)

o

G8
2

BEAM - W4L13049
1"x5 1/4"x89 1/2" (24x134x2274)

G10
(1)

BEAM - W4L13051

1"x5 1/4"x71 1/8" (24x134x1807)

o [}

G11
(1)

BEAM END - W4L13052
15 1/4"x19" (24x134x484)

G12

(1)

BEAM - W4L13053
1"x5 1/4"x61 1/4" (24x134x1555)

11




==+3» Owner's Manual 9205345 - Parts Identification

Wood Components (Not to Scale)

BEAM - W4L13054
1"x5 1/4"x61 1/4" (24x134x1555)

D5 |SUPPORT BRACE - W4L13055
(2) | 1.3/8'x5 1/4"x4 5/8" (36x134x116)

G14|BEAM END - W4L13062
(1) | 1°x5 174"x29" (24x134x736)

G13
(1)

o o

G15
(1)

BEAM END - W4L13063
1"%5 1/4"x19" (24x134x484)

o [¢]

G9
(1)

BEAM - W4L13050
1°x5 1/4"x71 1/8" (24x134x1807)

E1|TOP JOIST - W4L13056
(2) |13/8"x3 3/8"x81 1/2" (36x86x2070)

E2|TOP JOIST - W4L13057
(2) |13/8"x3 3/8"x71 1/2" (36x86x1817)

E3|TOP JOIST - W4L13058
(2) | 13/8"x3 3/8"x61 1/8" (36x86x1553)

E4|TOP JOIST - W4L13059
(2) | 13/8"x3 3/8"x50 3/4" (36x86x1289)

12



-3 Owner's Manual 9205345 - Parts Identification

Wood Components (Not to Scale)

\ /

E5 | TOP JOIST - W4L13060
@) | 13/8"x3 3/8"x40 3/8" (36x86x1025)

\ )

EG6 | TOP JOIST - W4L13061
(2) | 1.3/8"x3 3/8"x30" (36x86x761)

F1|CLEAT - W4L13044
4) |1 3/8'x2 3/8'x53" (36x60x1345)

RAIL - W4L13045
1"x5 1/4"x78 7/8" (24x134x2002)

G1
(1)

TOP RAIL - W4L13047
1"x5 1/4"x78 7/8" (24x134x2002)

G2
&

TOP RAIL - W4L13064
1"x5 1/4"x81 1/4" (24x134x2063)

G3
(1)

RAIL - W4L13065
1"x5 1/4"x78 7/8" (24x134x2002)

G4
(1)

TOP RAIL - W4L13066
1"x5 1/4"x81 1/4" (24x134x2063)

G5
(1)

RAIL - W4L13067
1"x5 1/4"x81 1/4" (24x134x2063)

G6
2

RAIL - W4L13046
1"x3 3/8"x78 7/8" (24x86x2002)

H1
(12)

13



-3 Owner's Manual 9205345 - Parts Identification

Wood Components (Not to Scale)

WP1| PERGOLA POST - W2A02922
(1) | 51/2'x5 1/2'x89 1/2" (140x140x2274)

WP2| PERGOLA POST - W2A02923
(1) | 51/2'x5 1/2'x89 1/2" (140x140x2274)

WP3 | PERGOLA POST - W2A02924
(1) | 51/2'x5 1/2'x89 1/2" (140x140x2274)

=2 Owner's Manual 9205208 - Parts Identification

Wood Components (Not to Scale)

D7 | ARM REST - W4L13068
(2) | 1.3/8"x5"x26" (36x126x660)

TT1|TABLE TOP - W2A02925
(1) | 15/16"x30 1/8"x30 1/8" (34x765x765)

14



--3 Owner's Manual

H100387 | SCREW PFH BLK
(68) 8x1-1/4

Prummnmms-

H100200 | SCREW PFH BLK
(13) 8x11/2

—

H100391| SCREW PFH BLK
(26) 8x2

FATIN N

H100120 | SCREW CONCRETE ANCHOR
(13) 1/4x2

s

H100486 | BOLT WH BLK
(18) 1/4x5/8

P R—

H100403 | LAG SCREW WH BLK
(18) 1/4x1 172

H100407 | BOLT WH BLK
(13) 5/16x1-1/2

—

Hardware Components

s

H100202 | SCREW PWH BLK
(164) 8x5/8

-

H100392 | SCREW PWH BLK
4) 8x3/4

O

H100199 | WASHER LOCK EXT BLK
(30) 12x19

£

H100198 | WASHER LOCK EXT BLK
(76) 8x19

O

H100400 | WASHER LOCK EXT BLK
(17) 8x15

9205345 - Parts Identification

H100399 | NUT BARREL WH BLK
(18) 1/4x7/8

H100192 | NUT BARREL WH BLK
(13) 5/16x7/8

H100193 | NUT BARREL WH BLK
(18) 5/16x1-1/2

H100363 | BOLT WH BLK

(18)

5/16X6

15



-3 Owner's Manual 9205345 - Parts Identification

Hardware Components

H100197 | LAG SCREW WH BLK
(4) 5/16x2 1/2

H100764
(1)

|SCREW SETTER

H100206 | LAG SCREW WH
(4) 5/16x3

H100825| LAG SCREW
(38) 5/16x4 BLK

A100042| TORX BIT H100147 | TORX BIT
@ T-40 @) T-30

A100041 | TORX WRENCH
@) T-40

H100114 | TORX WRENCH
@) T-30

-____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
16



9205345 - Parts Identification

Owner's Manual

Accessory Components (Not to Scale)

o) | Backyard Bvh

DISCOVERY™

Pittsburg, Kansas 66762
800-856-4445 . www.backyarddiscovery.com

A100241BYD ID TAG (SMALL) WITHOUT AGES

90° L-BRACKET - BLK

0|l ©

A

A4M?81)1°8 L BRACKET 24x30x112 - BLK

A4M?81)°93 BRACKET

o [} o

[} o o

A4M?21)1 1M METAL BEAM

17




Owner's Manual 9205109 & 9205116 - Parts Identification

Accessory Components (Not to Scale)

9205109
CAST SLATE

ABP0D392| SEAT CUSHION ABP29%% | BAck cusHioN

OR

9205116
SPECTRUM INDIGO

SEAT CUSHION BACK CUSHION

A6P00394
@

A6P00395
(4)

18



Owner's Manual 9205017 - Parts Identification

Accessory Components (Not to Scale)

(\ . A4M?1‘5063 | POST

. A4Ml(J11) 069 | POST

A4M01070
o | POST

A4""?,1)“’5|ARM POST - RIGHT
A4M01060
(1)

A4M01066
(1)

| FRAME END - LEFT FRAME END - RIGHT

A4MOI106| ArM POST - LEFT

A4MODSSS | 90° L-BRACKET - BLK

ABPO0STT | SNAP-IN SQUARE PLUG

A4M01064
o1) | SUPPORT

A4MOI10T | RaIL AAMO1102] ANGLED RAIL
) (4)
A4MO01065
21085 RaiL AMOT093| RaL

19



) Owner's Manual 9205017 - Parts Identification

Hardware Components

o N o

H100712| BOLT CARRIAGE BLK H100770 | WASHER FLAT H100479 | NUT LOCK BLK
(50) 5/16x1 1/2 (52) 5/16 BLK (50) 5/16
H100471 | LAG SCREW WH BLK H100171| BOLT WH BLK H100460 | LAG SCREW WH BLK
(11) 5/16x1 1/2 (38) 1/4x1 (11) 1/4x1
H100824 | SCREW PWH BLK H100392 | SCREW PWH BLK H100202 | SCREW PWH BLK
(11) 8x3 (4) 8x3/4 4) 8x5/8

—

H100391 | SCREW PFH BLK
(7) 8x2

20



3 STEP 1

oo o
ﬁ —
WP1 PERGOLA POST - W2A02922 D4 |JOIST END - W4L13043
(1) 5 1/2"x5 1/2"x89 1/2" (140x140x2274) (1) | 1 3/8"x5 1/4"x18 3/4" (36x134x477)
E= | - |
WP3 PERGOLA POST - W2A02924 G5|TOP RAIL - W4L 13066

(1) 51/2'%5 1/2'x89 1/2" (140x140x2274) (1) | 1°%5 1/4'x81 1/4" (24x134x2063)
] T | : } A4""?41)1°8|L BRACKET 24x30x112 - BLK
. o |
D2|JOIST - W4L13041 G6 |RAIL - W4L13067
(1) | 1 3/8'%5 1/47x89 1/2" (36x134x2274) 1) | 175 1/47x81 1/4" (24x134x2063)

- o —

H100486|BOLT WH BLK H100400| WASHER LOCK EXT BLK  H100399 | NUT BARREL WH BLK  H100403| LAG SCREW WH BLK

T

(8) 1/4x5/8 8 8x15 (8) 1/4x7/8 (8) 1/4x1 172
o H100199 | WASHER LOCK EXT BLK ﬁ
(8) 12x19
H100363| BOLT WH BLK H100198 | WASHER LOCK EXT BLK H100193 | NUT BARREL WH BLK
(8) 5/16X6 (8) 8x19 (8) 5/16x1-1/2
Ly |
ASSEMBLY TIP:

‘ FOR EASE OF ASSEMBLY WE RECOMMEND USING SAW
L HORSES FOR THIS STEP. J

NOT HOLE Q
LOCATIONS.

G6 «7)

N

486 9
BOLT - 5/8"

~Y NOTE THE LOCATION
- WP3 1) | OF THE NOTCH FOR
403 x5 1 PROPER ASSEMBLY.
/ LAG SCREW - 1 1/2" l

363 s
BOLT -6

198 9
WASHER - 8x19

108 x40
L BRACKET 24x30x112 - BLK

NOTE HOLE LOCATIONS
FOR PROPER ASSEMBLY.

400 «s 199 «g

WASHER - 8x15 / WASHER - 12x19
399 iy 193 g

NUT BARREL - 7/8 A= NUT BARREL - 1 1/2"

21



P STEP 2

WP2 PERGOLA POST - W2A02923 [ : }
(1) 51/2"x5 1/2"x89 1/2" (140x140x2274) ! ]

s - G3|TOP RAIL -W4L13064
’ . . \ . ‘ (1) | 1'x5 1/4"x81 1/4" (24x134x2063)
D1 | JOIST - W4L13040 . 1 | A4AM01108
(1) | 1 3/8"x5 1/4"x89 1/2" (36x134x2274) ’ : . (4) L BRACKET 24x30x112 - BLK
G6 | RAIL - W4L13067
(1) | 1'x5 1/4"x81 1/4" (24x134x2063)

D3| JOIST END - W4L 13042
(1) | 13/8"x5 1/4"x18 3/4" (36x134x477)

- o =)

H100486 | BOLT WH BLK H100400 | WASHER LOCK EXT BLK  H100399 |NUT BARREL WH BLK  H100403| LAG SCREW WH BLK

T

(8 1/4x5/8 8) 8x15 (8) 1/4x7/8 o (8) 1/4x1 1/2
o H100199 | WASHER LOCK EXT BLK -
(8) 12x19
H100363| BOLT WH BLK H100198 | WASHER LOCK EXT BLK H100193 | NUT BARREL WH BLK
(8 5/16X6 (8) 8x19 (8) 5/16x1-1/2

193 x99
NUT BARREL - 1 172"

/
A
@\ /
~

A

363 9

199 s
WASHER - 12x19

‘ BOLT -6 D3 7
NOTE THE LOCATION 198 4
OF THE NOTCH FOR WASHER - 8x19 o
PROPER ASSEMBLY. N
400 x5 N
WASHER - 8x15
WP2 399 «s

PERGOLAPOST NuTBARREL-7/8

Ze7v 2 ]

/ 7. 486 s

/ Zi \" BOLT-5/8"
>N
] 403 x9

/' LAG SCREW - 1 1/2"

NOTE HOLE LOCATIONS

FOR PROPER ASSEMBLY.
< ~"—=108 x4

T— _ _— L BRACKET 24x30x112 - BLK




F1|CLEAT - W4L13044 H100391 | SCREW PFH BLK
(4) | 13/8"x2 3/8"x53" (36x60x1345) (24) 8x2

NOTE DIRECTION \ LOCATE AND ALIGN
OF THE NOTCH. /wm-| PILOT HOLES FOR
J/ N PROPER ASSEMBLY.
/
/
i
391 ¢y \ XH )

SCREW - 2" ~




STEP 4

G1
(1)

RAIL - W4L13045
1"x5 1/4"x78 7/8" (24x134x2002)

G2|ToP RAIL

&

- W4L13047
1"x5 1/4"x78 7/8" (24x134x2002)

G4
(1)

RAIL - WaL 13065 b
1"x5 1/4"x78 7/8" (24x134x2002)

H100387 | SCREW PFH BLK

64 | 8x1-1/4

H1
(12)

RAIL - W4L13046
1"x3 3/8"x78 7/8" (24x86x2002)

H1 w2— | ]

387 64
SCREW -1 1/4"

G2 ()«7)\ 7

—_—

N

5

™~—G2 x7

= ? ~—G4 «)

24

A

NOTE HOLE LOCATION
FOR PROPER ASSEMBLY.




8x5/8

H100202 | SCREW PWH BLK

(144)

| BRACKET

(8

A4M01093

AN AN
LN LY

25

= = = =g = i

B A A a2
N N
\ /

S I =
E se
mMm U NT,)
3= o
£ 9=

(17}

o

O

wv




WY stere

G8|BEAM - W4L13049

(1) | 1°X5 1/4'x89 1/2" (24x134x2274) : :
"’ ‘ : . ‘ G7 | BEAM END - W4L13048 - -
G10|BEAM - W4L13051 (1) | 1'x5 1/4"x29" (24x134x736) AAMO1111 | et Al BEAM
(1) | 1'x5 1/4x71 1/8" (24x134x1807) . _ (1)
L : N G14| BEAM END - W4L13062
G9 | BEAM - W4L13050 (1) | 1x5 1/4"x29" (24x134x736)
(1) | 1'x5 1/4’x71 1/8" (24x134x1807)

H100407 | BOLT WH BLK H100192 | NUT BARREL WH BLK

: 6 16x7
©  1516x1-172 H100198|WASHER LOCK EXTBLK  H100199|WASHER LOCK EXTBLK 1 /16X7/8
© |8x19 ©® |12x19
G10 «7
111 &y
192 5 METAL BEAM

NUT BARREL - 7/8"
199 s

WASHER - 12x19

407 s
BOLT -1 1/2"

198 «s
WASHER - 8x19

NOTE EDGE HOLES
TOWARD THE TOP.

G14 )

26



(1) FRONT BEAM SUBASSEMBLY
(FROM STEP 6).

_

H100206 | LAG SCREW WH
(4) 5/16x3

O

H100198 | WASHER LOCK EXT BLK
(4) 8x19

ALIGN HOLES IN BEAM
WITH HOLE LOCATED

: IN NOTCH.

)&

BEAM SUBASSEMBLY

EDGE HOLES TOWARD
THE TOP OF THE BEAM.

VA

(FROM STEP 6).

[¢] /
¢ , 206 v
/ LAG - 3"
AN
S -7 198 s

WASHER - 8x19

27



® o @

G8| BEAM - W4L13049

(1) | 1'x5 1/4"x89 1/2" (24x134x2274) ]

! : : N G11|BEAM END - W4L13052 : :

G12| BEAM - W4L13053 (1) | 1'x5 174"x19" (24x134x484) A4M?11)111 METAL BEAM
(1) | 1'x5 1/4"x61 1/4" (24x134x1555)

G13|BEAM - W4L13054 G15|BEAM END - W4L13063
(1) | 1"x5 1/4"x61 1/4" (24x134x1555) (1) 115 1/4"x19" (24x134x484)

H100407 | BOLT WH BLK H100192 | NUT BARREL WH BLK

6 : 6 |516x7/8
©  lo16x1-1/2 H100198|WASHER LOCK EXTBLK  H100199| WASHER LOCK EXT BLK X

(6) 8x19 (6) 12x19

G11 1

111 sy
METAL BEAM

A

NOTE EDGE HOLES
TOWARD THE TOP.

G8 1)

407 s
BOLT -1 1/2"

198 x99
WASHER - 8x19

G15 )
192 x5

G12 «1) NUT BARREL - 7/8"

199 x9)
WASHER - 12x19

28



D5 | SUPPORT BRACE - W4L13055
(2) | 13/8"x5 1/4"x4 5/8" (36x134x116)

A4MO00555

(8) |90° L-BRACKET - BLK

P

H100202 | SCREW PWH BLK
(12) 8x5/8

APPROXIMATELY D5 2
~ 42 3/8 in
[1075 mm]
1
I \ 555 «g
| 90° L-BRACKET - BLK
34 in
[864 mm| yd
>
\\ e
.3 . S~ N
1 L
T £
.Lj[ ]u.
.U[ ]T'l.
.U\ Ju.
-u\ Ju.
:Lj\ JL:

29

202 12
SCREW - 5/8"



(1) REAR BEAM SUBASSEMBLY
(FROM STEP 8).

—

H100197 | LAG SCREW WH BLK

(4) 5/16x2 1/2 ‘ﬁ
H100202 | SCREW PWH BLK
(4) 8x5/8
H100198 | WASHER LOCK EXT BLK
(4) 8x19

A

EDGE HOLES TOWARD
THE TOP OF THE BEAM.

BEAM SUBASSEMBLY
(FROM STEP 8).

198 v 197 )

WASHER - 8x19

202 sy
SCREW - 5/8"

LAG SCREW - 2 1/2"

/ /\.

A\

y




i ster 11 IS

7in
[179 mm]
N T 1 ) T T 7T DFRONT
E1|TOP JOIST - W4L13056 E6 | TOP JOIST - W4L13061
2) | 13/8'x3 3/8"x81 1/2" (36x86x2070) (2) | 1 3/8"x3 3/8'x30" (36x86x761)
- — T ) H100825 | LAG SCREW
N D : o (36) | 5/16x4 BLK
E2| TOP JOIST - W4L13057 E5|TOP JOIST - WAL13060
(2 | 13/8"'x33/8'x71 1/2" (36x86x1817) (2) |13/8x3 3/8"x40 3/8" (36x86x1025) o
N -, NI y T
E3|TOP JOIST - W4L13058 E4|TOP JOIST - W4L13059 H100198 | WASHER LOCK EXT BLK
(2) | 13/8"x3 3/8"x61 1/8" (36x86x1553) 2) | 1 3/8"x3 3/8"x50 3/4" (36x86x1289) (36) 8x19
825 430

LAG 5/16x4 BLK
198 «39)
WASHER - 8x19

31



= step 12 I

A109029| FOOT 142 SQUARE POST

NOTE: W
A 1. DECIDE WHERE TO PLACE THE PERGOLA. NOTE THIS MOUNTING PROCEDURE IS MEANT TO BE ‘
USED ON CONCRETE ONLY. ‘

J

2. PLACE THE PERGOLA EXACTLY WHERE IT WILL BE ANCHORED WHEN COMPLETED AND SLIDE
A FOOT UNDER EACH POST.

029 3
EE,/ FOOT 142 SQUARE POST &=

32



=P step13 I

H100120| SCREW CONCRETE ANCHOR
(12) 1/4x2

f |
‘ A 1. MOVE THE PERGOLA ASIDE. PLACE EACH FOOT INSIDE OF THE LINES ‘
‘ DRAWN IN THE PREVIOUS STEP. USING A 3/16" CONCRETE DRILL BIT, PILOT ‘
‘ DRILL ATTACHMENT HOLES INTO THE CONCRETE PAD. ‘
L )

2. USE THE 1/4"x2" CONCRETE ANCHORS TO ATTACH EACH FOOT TO
THE CONCRETE SURFACE.

120 72
l l l/ SCREW - 2"




SsTEP 14 NN

CBo [T
@Y [ E—
E H100200 | SCREW PFH BLK
A1?8314 "A" REVISION TAG (12 1 8x112 H100392| SCREW PWH BLK
4

A‘?})’z“ | BYD ID TAG (SMALL) WITHOUT AGES @ &34
f NOTE: W
| MOVE THE PERGOLA BACK IN TO PLACE, SETTING EACH POST INSIDE A FOOT |
k AND MOUNT. J

392 o /
SCREW - 3/4" \(\.’;
\ = 241
/ BYD ID TAG
% B //\ :_‘u/.,’...n‘;( \\
314 « T

7 392
"A" REVISION TAG ( ’ scRE()l(\ZI)- 3/4"
\ | | /
\ 200 ;72
\ / SCREW - 1 1/2"
AN - P e
\ . /

34



Y stept1s I
<

\ 09377 | SNAP-IN SQUARE PLUG
\ A4MO1105| ARM POST - RIGHT

A4M01066
(1)

=

H100171| BOLT WH BLK
4) 1/4x1

A4M01060

1) |FRAME END - LEFT

|FRAME END - RIGHT A4M?11)106|ARM POST - LEFT

377 1)
SNAP-IN SQUARE PLUG

106 )N

ARM POST - LEFT
060 7
FRAMED END - LEFT

N

377 1)
SNAP-IN SQUARE PLUG

066 1)

FRAME RAIL - RIGHT 1054
ARM POST - RIGHT :

\ ©

/ / 171 2 :

N BOLT- 1"

TOP . 5

\/\ 171 2
BOLT - 1"
TOP

35



SsTEP 16 NG

-

(1) METAL ARM - LEFT (1) METAL ARM - RIGHT
SUBASSEMBLY SUBASSEMBLY

h

H100471 | LAG SCREW WH BLK
(10) 5/16x1 1/2

I
TV

mwmw muASS S S =

W =
e

N

TSI

&‘A‘—‘-“_-"‘—

LAG SCREW - 1 172"
(RIGHT & LEFT ARMS)

METAL ARM - LEFT
SUBASSEMBLY (x1)

METAL ARM - RIGHT
SUBASSEMBLY (x1)

36



A

A4M?1‘5063 | POST

A4MO01069
o |POST

A4M01070
AMO1065 | oy AGMOT095 | oy, o |pOST
H100171| BOLT WH BLK A6P00377
NAP-IN SQUARE PL
T T BoLT 09377 | sNaPAIN sQU uG
377 «3)

SNAP-IN SQUARE PLUG

21/16in
[53 mm]

069 1)
POST

e

171 12 070 1)
BOLT - 1" = POST

095 1)

095 1) RAIL
RAIL

) |

NOTE HOLE
LOCATION.

065 «1
RAIL

/<\063 &7)

N POST

/

\

/) A
NOTE HOLE

LOCATION.

37






=P step19 I

/ HOLES TO THE TOP.

A4M?2‘5101 | RAIL

(s

H100171| BOLT WH BLK
(8 1/4x1




Y STEP 20

A4""?41)102|ANGLED RAIL

A4MO1064] supporT

(o o, &

H100712| BOLT CARRIAGE BLK H100770 | WASHER FLAT H100479 | NUT LOCK BLK
(48) 5/16x1 1/2 (48) 5/16 BLK (48) 5/16

TO METAL FRAME AND CABANA RAILS!

( W
NOTE:

A LOOSELY TIGHTEN SEAT SUPPORT FRAME FOR EASIER ATTACHMENT

K )

712 20
BOLT -1 1/2"

770 2y
WASHER - 5/16"

479 o0
NUT - 5/16"

40

102 x2
ANGLED RAIL

064 12
SUPPORT

COMPLETE THIS STEP TWICE




(2) SEAT SUPPORT
SUBASSEMBLY

=

H100171 | BOLT WH BLK
(12) 1/4x1

e

H100460 | LAG SCREW WH BLK
(10) 1/4x1

NOTE:
A 1. LINE UP THE PILOT HOLES IN THE WOOD RAILS WITH THE HOLES IN THE SEAT
SUPPORT RAILS FOR PROPER ASSEMBLY.

|
|
|
2. AFTER SEAT SUPPORT SUBASSEMBLIES ARE INSTALLED, FINISH TIGHTENING ALL THE |
BOLTS AND SCREWS FROM PREVIOUS STEP. |

460 o

LAG SCREW -1"
(POST CONNECTION)

— LAG SCREW ASSEMBLED
UNDERNEATH SEAT
SUPPORT FRAME.

LAG SCREW - 1"
(BACK L-BRACKET)

171 «s

BOLT - 1"
(FRONT L BRACKET

& (2) CORNERS)

REPEAT PROCESS FOR BOTH SEAT
SUPPORT SUBASSEMBLIES.




|90° L-BRACKET - BLK

A4MO00555
@)

15/16"x30 1/8"x30 1/8" (34x765x765)

(1)

TT1 |TABLE TOP - W2A02925

SCREW PWH BLK

8x3

H100824

(6)

8x5/8

H100202| SCREW PWH BLK

(4)

TT1 1)

TABLE TOP

= g
s

90° L-BRACKET - BLK

555 s

="
s

I I

1 Il

824 ;¢4
SCREW - 3"

SCREW - 5/8"

42



SCREW PWH BLK

8x3/4

H100392
(4)

8x3

(4)

H100824 | SCREW PWH BLK

D7 «2
-z ARM REST

m
&N
o
LLI
-
%)

ARM REST - W4L13068
1 3/8"x5"x26" (36x126x660)

D7
@)

824 v
SCREW - 3"

392 i

/

REPEAT PROCESS FOR BOTH

SCREW - 3/4"

ARM RESTS.

43



Y sTer24 I

9205109
CAST SLATE

9205116
SPECTRUM INDIGO

OR

A6P00395

A6P00392
2 SEAT CUSHION ) BACK CUSHION

SEAT CUSHION A6P?43393 BACK CUSHION Aep?zc))394

3920r394 2 393 0r 395 v
SEAT CUSHION BACK CUSHION

44



